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CONFERENCE SCHEDULE 

Time Sessions Faculty/Facilitators 

08.00 a.m.
08.30 a.m.

Registration & Pre-test

Nursing Excellence 
Frame works & Models

Cocreate and Collaborate in 
Achieving Nursing Excellence

Components and Pillars of 
Nursing Excellence

Nursing Manpower Planning

Nursing Leadership and Empowerment

Nursing Sensitive Indicators: 
Continuous Quality Improvement 
towards Excellence

Safe Medication and IV practices

Lunch Break 

Infection Control and 
Antibiotic Stewardship

Nursing Communication 
and Team Work

Accreditation and Certification in 
Nursing Excellence

Post Test, Feedback and Valedictory

Mrs. Ruby Ravichandran
Deputy Nursing Superintendent,
KMC Speciality Hospital India Ltd.

08.30 a.m.
09.00 a.m.

09.00 a.m.
09.30 a.m.

09.30 a.m.
10.15 a.m.

10.15 a.m.
10.30 a.m.

10.45 a.m.
11.15 a.m.

11.15 a.m.
11.45 a.m.

11.45 a.m.
12.15 p.m.

12.15 p.m.
01.00 p.m.

01.00 p.m.
02.00 p.m.

02.00 p.m.
02.45 p.m.

02.45 p.m.
03.30 p.m.

03.30 p.m.
04.15 p.m.

04.15 p.m.
05.00 p.m.

Mrs. Mary Barnaba
Nursing Superintendent, 
GKNM Hospital

Mrs. Kavitha Anburaj
Chief Nursing Officer, 
Kumaran Medical Center.

Mrs. Mohanambal
Nursing Director, KMCH

Mrs. Sheeba Stephen
Deputy CNO, KG Hospital

Mrs. Sumathi
Nursing Superintendent
GEM Hospital

Dr Vivekanandan
Consultant Microbiologist & 
Infection control officer, KG Hospital

Dr. Vijayalakshmi
Nurse Entrepreneur

Dr. Anuratha
Nursing Superintendent, 
PSG Hospitals

Mrs. Girija
CNO, Sri Ramakrishna Hospital

Tea Break 
10.30 a.m.
10.45 a.m.

Inaugural Session & 
Chief Guest address 

Capt Ajitha Nair
National President, ANEI
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