

KG Hospital and Post Graduate Medical Institute & Research Centre, Coimbatore presents NURSING CONFERENCE

on

## **JOURNEY TO NURSING EXCELLENCE**



Mrs. Delphine Chinnarani CEO Nursing, KG Hospital Pre conference Organizing Chairperson



Mrs. Vijayarani CNO, KG Hospital Pre conference Organizing Secretary



Capt Ajitha Nair National President, ANEI



Mrs. M Leena Chandrasekaran President, ANEI TN Chapter



Dr Jothi Clara J Michael Former Founder, Vice-President, ANEI



Dr Rosaline Rachel Vice President, ANEI TN Chapter

- 🛅 18 May, 2024 | 8.00a.m. to 5.00p.m.
- Annex Auditorium, KG Hospital, Gopalapuram, Coimbatore
- For queries : Ms. Vijaya Rani (+91) 80725 64077



Register Link https://bit.ly/4ahS7xU (or) Scan QR code

Registration fee **400/-**

This Pre-conference is sponsored by Association of Nurse Executives (India)

## **CONFERENCE SCHEDULE**

Time	Sessions	Faculty/Facilitators
08.00 a.m. 08.30 a.m.	Registration & Pre-test	
08.30 a.m. 09.00 a.m.	Nursing Excellence Frame works & Models	Mrs. Ruby Ravichandran Deputy Nursing Superintendent, KMC Speciality Hospital India Ltd.
09.00 a.m. 09.30 a.m.	Cocreate and Collaborate in Achieving Nursing Excellence	<b>Dr. Anuratha</b> Nursing Superintendent, PSG Hospitals
09.30 a.m. 10.15 a.m.	Components and Pillars of Nursing Excellence	Mrs. Mary Barnaba Nursing Superintendent, GKNM Hospital
10.15 a.m. 10.30 a.m.	Inaugural Session & Chief Guest address	Capt Ajitha Nair National President, ANEI
10.30 a.m. 10.45 a.m.	Tea Break	
10.45 a.m. 11.15 a.m.	Nursing Manpower Planning	Mrs. Kavitha Anburaj Chief Nursing Officer, Kumaran Medical Center.
11.15 a.m. 11.45 a.m.	Nursing Leadership and Empowerment	Mrs. Mohanambal Nursing Director, KMCH
11.45 a.m. 12.15 p.m.	Nursing Sensitive Indicators: Continuous Quality Improvement towards Excellence	Mrs. Sheeba Stephen Deputy CNO, KG Hospital
12.15 p.m. 01.00 p.m.	Safe Medication and IV practices	Mrs. Sumathi Nursing Superintendent GEM Hospital
01.00 p.m. 02.00 p.m.	Lunch Break	
02.00 p.m. 02.45 p.m.	Infection Control and Antibiotic Stewardship	<b>Dr Vivekanandan</b> Consultant Microbiologist & Infection control officer, KG Hospital
02.45 p.m. 03.30 p.m.	Nursing Communication and Team Work	<b>Dr. Vijayalakshmi</b> Nurse Entrepreneur
03.30 p.m. 04.15 p.m.	Accreditation and Certification in Nursing Excellence	Mrs. Girija CNO, Sri Ramakrishna Hospital
04.15 p.m. 05.00 p.m.	Post Test, Feedback and Valedictory	